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READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS 
WARNINGS

Failure to comply with the warnings listed below may 
result in electric shock or serious injury. 

        This product should be used only in accordance with the specifications outlined in this manual. Usage other than 
what has been specified here may result in serious injury. 

When using electrical appliances, basic precautions should always be followed to reduce the risk of fire, electric shock and injury 
to persons, including the following: 
• Read all instructions before using appliance.
• IMPORTANT - This appliance has a polarized plug (one blade is wider than the other). To reduce the risk of electric shock,

this plug is intended to fit in a polarized outlet only one way. If the plug does not fit fully in the outlet, reverse the plug. If it
still does not fit, contact a qualified electrician. Do not attempt to defeat this safety feature.

• To avoid fie or shock hazard, plug the appliance directly into a right AC electrical outlet.
• Keep the cord out of heavy traffic areas. To avoid fie hazard, NEVER put the cord under rugs, near heat registers, radiator,

stoves or heaters.
• To protect against electrical hazards, DO NOT immerse in water or other liquids. Do not use near water.
• Children cannot recognize the hazards associated with the usage of electrical appliances. For this reason, always supervise

children when they are near the unit.
• Always unplug the air purifier before moving it, opening the grill, changing filters, cleaning or whenever the air purifier is not

in use. Be sure to pull by the plug and not the cord.
• NEVER drop or insert any object into any openings.
• DO NOT run cord under carpeting.
• DO NOT cover cord with throw rugs, runners, or similar coverings.
• DO NOT route cord under furniture or appliances. Arrange cord away from traffic area and where it will not be tripped over.
• DO NOT operate any appliance with a damaged cord or plug, if motor fan fails to rotate, after the appliance malfunctions, or

if it has been dropped or damaged in any manner. Send to Customer Service for assistance.
• Use appliance only for intended household use as described in this manual. Any other use not recommended by the

manufacturer may cause fie, electric shock or injury to persons.
• DO NOT use outdoors.
• DO NOT place anything on top of unit.
• NEVER block the air openings, grills/outlets or place on a soft surface such as a bed or sofa, as this could cause the unit to tip

over, blocking the air intake or outtake opening.
• DO NOT attempt to repair or adjust any electrical or mechanical functions on this unit. Doing so will void your warranty.

The inside of the unit contains no user serviceable parts. All servicing should be performed by qualified personnel only.
• WARNING: To reduce the risk of fie or electric shock, do not use this fan with any

solid-state speed control device.
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AIR CLEANING SYSTEM 
Improve your indoor air quality with your new Air Cleaning System. Multiple levels of cleaning include a combination HEPA 
filter that captures allergens, and Activated Carbon filter to remove odors. UV-C light technology enhances germ-killing. 

PRE-FILTER: Captures initial dust and allergen particles. 

ACTIVATED CARBON FILTER: Absorb formaldehyde, benzene and other noxious gas. 

HEPA FILTER: Captures dust, smoke, pollen and other allergens. 

UV-C LIGHT: Destroys micro-organisms such as germs, viruses, bacteria and fungi (such as mold toxins). 

PRODUCT STRUCTURE 

Main unit 
UV-C device 

3 in 1 filter(Pre-filter, Activated 
Carbon filter, HEPA filter) 

Front cover 

Touch panel 

Air outlet 
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BEFORE OPERATING THE AIR PURIFIER: 
1. Carefully remove your air purifier from box and plastic bag.

2. Select a firm, level and flat location for the air purifier.
• For proper air flow, locate the unit at least 1 foot from any wall or furniture.
• Make sure none of the grills are blocked.

3. Before using, remove the filters then remove and discard bags.

4. Plug the power cord into a right voltage AC outlet.

IMPORTANT: When moving the air purifier, always lift unit by the carrying handle located on back. 

OPERATING THE AIR PURIFIER

  “POWER/UV-C” BUTTON:  Press this button to turn on or switch off the unit. 
First press, power is on, UV is off. 
Second press, power is on, UV is on. 
Third press, power is on, UV is off. 
Fourth press, power is off. 

  “SPEED” BUTTON:   
The fan speed of the unit can be adjusted when the unit is in operation (L/I  M/II  H/III). Each time that you press on 
the (SPEED) button, the speed is adjusted from L (low) to M (medium) to H (high). 

 “TIMER” BUTTON: 
1) By pressing this button, the purifier can be timed to operate for intervals of 2 hours, 4 hours and 8 hours,

stopping automatically when the selected operating time has elapsed.
2) Press this button (Timer) to select the required operating time. A warning light automatically indicates the

remaining operating time.
3) To select the continuous operating mode, press the button repeatedly until there are no more indicator

lights lit up.

 Important note: When the unit is not in use, switch it off and unplug it. 

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS 
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INSTALLING & REMOVING FILTERS 

FILTER REPLACE INDICATOR 

The POWER light flickering continuously indicates that it is time to replace the filter. Replace the filter according to the directions 
then press the POWER/UV-C button and hold for 5 seconds to restart the system. The light will stop flickering. 

*Combination Filter will last approximately 6 months.

1. Open the front cover from the top.
2. Remove the combination filter by pull the two strips.
3. Insert new Combination Filter into the unit. Consult the strips on the filter for correct installation direction.
4. Reattach the extra Pre-filter to the Combination Filter.
5. Reattach the front cover of the unit and securely latch into place.
6. Press and hold POWER/UV-C Button for 5 seconds to reset Filter Change Indicator.

The air purifier should be cleaned at least once every month and the outer Pre-/Activated Carbon Filter attached to the HEPA 
Filter should be cleaned every month. More frequent cleaning may be required depending on environmental conditions. 

FILTERS 
Clean with the brush attachment of your vacuum cleaner. This will remove lint and dirt. 

Back (HEPA filter)        Front (Pre-filter& Carbon filter)

NOTE:  
- Only the Extra Pre-filter is washable And make sure the pre-filter is dry when fix back the pre-filter to the combination filter.
- The Combination Filter is one filter system. The multiple layers include: the Pre-filter, Activated Carbon Filter and  HEPA

Filter.

CLEANING & MAINTAINING 
THE COMBINATION FILTER 
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UV LAMP RPLACEMENT 

1. Open the UV lamp cover by a screw driver.
2. Take off the UV lamp from the holder carefully and unplug the connector.
3. Connect the new UV lamp to the connector and fix back the lamp to the holder carefully.

Note: Do not watch the operating UV lamp directly. 

MAINTENANCE CAUTION 

• Use a clean, dry, soft cloth to wipe the external surface of the unit.
• NOTE: Do NOT stick any foreign objects or your fingers inside of the unit.
• CAUTION: Do NOT use gasoline, benzine, thinner, harsh cleaners, etc. on and/or inthe unit while 

cleaning as they will damage the product.
• NEVER use alcohol or other solvents.

Warranty: 1 year as from the date of purchase 

FOR ANY WARRANTY CLAIMS, PLEASE RETURN YOUR UNIT OR SEND IT WITH FREIGHT PREPAID 
TO YOUR DEALER, TOGETHER WITH YOUR PROOF OF PURCHASE. 

Label for recording the filter replacement date 

ENTER THE INSTALLATION DATE OF THE NEW FILTER 

  ____________          ___________              ___________ 

    Month   Year            Day  

Place this label inside the unit. 
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VEUILLEZ LIRE CE MANUEL ET LE CONSERVER EN LIEU SÛR 
MISES EN GARDE 

Vous pourriez vous électrocuter ou vous blesser si vous ne respectez pas les consignes suivantes. 

Vous pourriez vous blesser si vous n’utilisez pas cet appareil selon les consignes indiquées. 

Des précautions de base doivent toujours être suivies pour réduire les risques d’incendie, d’électrocution et de blessures 
corporelles lors de l’utilisation d’appareils électriques, notamment : 
• Lisez toutes les consignes avant d’utiliser cet appareil.
• ATTENTION - Afin d’éviter de causer une électrocution, cet appareil est doté d’une fiche polarisée (l’une des tiges est plus 

large). Elle ne peut donc être insérée dans une prise polarisée que d’une seule et unique façon. Si vous ne parvenez pas à 
insérer la fiche, retournez-la. Si cela ne fonctionne toujours pas, veuillez communiquer avec un électricien professionnel. 
N’essayez pas de déjouer cette caractéristique de sécurité.

• Branchez l’appareil directement dans une prise secteur afin d’éviter les risques d’incendie ou d’électrocution.
• Assurez-vous que le fil d’alimentation soit à l’écart des voies passantes et des sources de chaleur (radiateur, cuisinière, 

plinthes).
• Ne pas asperger ou immerger l’appareil afin d’éviter les risques de décharge électrique. Tenez-le à l’écart de sources d’eau.
• Veuillez superviser les enfants lorsqu’ils sont à proximité de l’appareil afin d’éviter les accidents.
• Veuillez débrancher le purificateur lorsque vous ne l’utilisez pas ou dans les situations suivantes : déplacement, ouverture 

de la grille, remplacement des filtres, entretien. Débranchez l’appareil en tirant sur la fiche et non sur le fil d’alimentation.
• Évitez d’échapper ou d’insérer un objet dans l’une des ouvertures du purificateur.
• Ne pas passer le fil d’alimentation sous des tapis ou des carpettes.
• Ne pas passer le fil d’alimentation sous des meubles ou des électroménagers. Pour éviter tout risque de trébuchement, assurez-

vous que le fil est à l’écart des voies passantes.
• N’utilisez pas le purificateur s’il est endommagé, s’il ne fonctionne pas correctement ou si le fil d’alimentation est 

endommagé. Veuillez communiquer avec notre service à la clientèle dans ces situations.
• Utilisez le ventilateur uniquement tel que prévu dans le présent document afin de réduire les risques d’incendie, 

d’électrocution ou de blessure.
• Ne pas l’utiliser à l’extérieur.
• Évitez de placer un objet sur l’appareil.
• Assurez-vous que les orifices de l’appareil ne sont jamais obstrués; évitez notamment de le placer sur une surface mouvante 

(lit ou sofa), car il pourrait se renverser.
• Ne tentez pas de réparer l’appareil vous-même, car cela invalidera votre garantie. De plus, il ne contient aucune pièce 

réparable par un utilisateur. Toute réparation devrait donc être effectuée par un professionnel.
• ATTENTION : Pour prévenir le risque d’incendie ou d’électrocution, ne pas brancher cet appareil à un variateur d’intensité 

à semi-conducteur.
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CONFIGURATION 

PURIFICATEUR D’AIR 
Améliorez la qualité de votre air intérieur avec votre nouveau système de purification de l’air. Plusieurs niveaux de 
nettoyage incluent un filtre absolu qui capture les allergènes et un filtre à charbon actif pour éliminer les odeurs. 
Désinfection améliorée grâce à l’émetteur ultraviolet C. 

PRÉFILTRAGE : Capture la poussière initiale et les particules d’allergène. 

CHARBON ACTIF : Absorbe le formaldéhyde, le benzène et les autres gaz nocifs. 

FILTRE ABSOLU : Absorbe la poussière, la fumée, le pollen et d’autres allergènes. 

RAYONNEMENT ULTRAVIOLET C : Détruit les micro-organismes tels que les germes, les virus, les bactéries et 
les champignons (tels que les toxines de moisissure). 

Émetteur 
ultraviolet C Unité centrale Panneau frontal 

Écran tactile 

Orifice de ventilation 
Filtre combiné (préfiltrage, 
charbon actif, filtre absolu) 
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MODE D’EMPLOI 
AVANT D’UTILISER LE PURIFICATEUR D’AIR : 
1. Retirez soigneusement votre purificateur d’air de la boite et du sac en plastique.

2. Sélectionnez une surface ferme et plane pour le purificateur d’air.
• Pour que l’air circule correctement, placez l’unité à au moins 30 cm de tout mur ou meuble.
• Assurez-vous qu’aucune des grilles n’est bloquée.

3. Avant d’utiliser, retirez les filtres puis retirez et jetez les sacs.

4. Branchez le fil d’alimentation sur une prise secteur.

ATTENTION : Lorsque vous déplacez le purificateur d’air, soulevez toujours l’appareil par la poignée de transport 
située à l’arrière. 

Power Interrupteur 
UV-C UV-C 
Replace Filter Remplacer le filtre 

UTILISATION DU PURIFICATEUR D’AIR 

1. INTERRUPTEUR :
Appuyez sur cette touche pour allumer ou éteindre l’appareil.
Première pression : le courant est activé, les rayons UV sont éteints.
Deuxième pression : le courant est activé, les rayons UV sont activés.
Troisième pression : le courant est activé, les rayons UV sont éteints.
Quatrième pression : le courant est coupé.

2. VITESSE :
La vitesse du ventilateur de l’unité peut être réglée lorsque l’unité est en marche (L / I - M / II - H / III). Chaque fois que
vous appuyez sur cette touche (SPEED), la vitesse augmente, de basse (L) à moyenne (M) et finalement à haute (H).

MINUTERIE : 
1) En appuyant sur cette touche, le purificateur peut être programmé pour fonctionner à des intervalles de 2 heures, 4

heures et 8 heures, en s’arrêtant automatiquement lorsque la durée de fonctionnement sélectionnée s’est écoulée.
2) Appuyez sur cette touche pour sélectionner la durée de fonctionnement requise. Un voyant indique automatiquement

la durée de fonctionnement restante.
3) Pour sélectionner le mode de fonctionnement continu, appuyez plusieurs fois sur la touche jusqu’à ce qu’il n’y ait

plus de voyant allumé.

Remarque importante : Lorsque l’appareil n’est pas utilisé, éteignez-le et débranchez-le. 



5 

INSTALLATION ET RETRAIT DU FILTRE 
INDICATEUR DE REMPLACEMENT DU FILTRE 
Vous devez remplacer le filtre lorsque le symbole « INTERRUPTEUR » clignote. Suivez la procédure de remplacement 
ci-après, puis appuyez sur l’interrupteur et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 5 secondes pour redémarrer le système.
L’indicateur cessera alors de clignoter.

* Le filtre combiné durera environ 6 mois.

1. Ouvrez le panneau frontal par le haut.
2. Retirez le filtre combiné en tirant sur les deux languettes.
3. Insérez un nouveau filtre combiné dans l’appareil. Les directives d’installation figurent sur les languettes du filtre.
4. Rattachez la couche de préfiltrage supplémentaire sur le filtre combiné.
5. Remettez le panneau frontal en place et verrouillez-le.
6. Appuyez sur l’interrupteur pendant 5 secondes pour désactiver l’indicateur de remplacement.

NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN DU FILTRE COMBINÉ 
Le purificateur d’air doit être nettoyé au moins une fois par mois et la couche de préfiltrage ainsi que le filtre au charbon 
actif doivent être nettoyés chaque mois. Un nettoyage plus fréquent peut être nécessaire selon les conditions 
environnementales. 

FILTRES 
Nettoyez avec la brosse de votre aspirateur. Cela permettra d’éliminer les peluches et la saleté. 

Vue de face (préfiltrage et charbon actif) Vue arrière (filtre absolu) 

REMARQUE : 
- Seule la couche de préfiltrage supplémentaire est lavable. Assurez-vous qu’elle est bien sèche lorsque vous la

remettez dans le purificateur.
- Le filtre combiné est constitué de trois couches : préfiltrage, filtre à charbon actif et filtre absolu.
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REMPLACEMENT DE L’ÉMETTEUR ULTRAVIOLET 

1. Ouvrez le couvercle de l’émetteur ultraviolet avec un tournevis.
2. Retirez délicatement l’émetteur ultraviolet de son support et débranchez le connecteur.
3. Branchez le nouvel émetteur au connecteur et fixez-le dans son support.

Remarque : Ne regardez jamais directement dans l’émetteur ultraviolet lorsqu’il est en marche. 

CONSIGNES D’ENTRETIEN 

• Utilisez un chiffon doux, propre et sec pour essuyer la surface externe de l’appareil.
• REMARQUE : N’insérez jamais d’objets ni vos doigts dans l’appareil.
• AVERTISSEMENT : N’utilisez pas d’essence, de benzène, de diluant, ou d’autres produits nettoyants agressifs pour 

nettoyer l’appareil, car ils pourraient l’endommager.
• N’utilisez pas d’alcool ou d’autres solvants.

Garantie : 1 an à compter de la date d’achat 

POUR TOUTE RÉCLAMATION DE GARANTIE, VEUILLEZ RETOURNER VOTRE APPAREIL OU 
L’ENVOYER AVEC FRET À L’AVANCE À VOTRE REVENDEUR, AVEC VOTRE PREUVE D’ACHAT. 

Étiquette pour noter la date de remplacement du filtre 

INDIQUEZ LA DATE D’INSTALLATION DU NOUVEAU FILTRE 

____________          ___________ ___________ 

        Jour            Mois Année 

Placez cette étiquette à l’intérieur de l’appareil. 
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LEA Y GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES
ADVERTENCIAS

No cumplir con las advertencias listadas a continuación puede 
producir un choque eléctrico o lesión grave. 

        Este producto solo puede ser usado de acuerdo con las especificaciones incluidas en este manual. El uso de forma 
contraria a lo especificado aquí puede producir lesión grave. 

Cuando use aparatos eléctricos, siempre se deben seguir precauciones básicas para reducir el riesgo de incendio, 
choque eléctrico o lesión personal, incluyendo las siguientes: 

• Lea todas las instrucciones antes de usar el aparato.
• IMPORTANTE - Este aparato tiene una clavija polarizada (una pata es más ancha que la otra). Para reducir el riesgo

de choque eléctrico, este enchufe está diseñado para encajar en un tomacorriente polarizado de una sola manera. Si la
clavija no encaja completamente en el tomacorriente, invierta la clavija. Si aun así no encaja, póngase en contacto con
un electricista calificado para que instale el tomacorriente adecuado. No intente desactivar esta característica de
seguridad.

• Para evitar peligro de incendio o choque eléctrico, enchufe el aparato directamente en un tomacorriente de CA.
• Mantenga el cable fuera de las áreas de mucho tráfico. Para evitar peligro de incendio, NUNCA coloque el cable

debajo de alfombras, cerca de registradores de calor, radiadores, estufas o calentadores.
• Para proteger contra peligros de electricidad, NO lo sumerja en agua ni otros líquidos. No lo use cerca del agua.
• Los niños no pueden reconocer los peligros relacionados con el uso de aparatos eléctricos. Por este motivo, siempre

supervise a los niños cuando estén cerca de la unidad.
• Desconecte siempre el purificador de aire antes de moverlo, abrir la rejilla, cambiar los filtros, limpiarlo o cuando no

lo esté usando. Asegúrese de tirar de la clavija no del cordón.
• NO deje caer ni inserte ningún objeto en cualquiera de las aberturas.
• NO extienda el cable debajo de alfombras.
• NO cubra el cable con alfombras, tapetes o cubiertas similares.
• NO introduzca el cable debajo de muebles o aparatos. Coloque el cable lejos de las áreas de tráfico y donde no pueda

ocasionar caídas por tropiezo.
• NO opere ningún aparato con un cable o enchufe dañado, si no gira el ventilador del motor, después de que el aparato

haya dejado de funcionar debidamente o si se ha caído o dañado de cualquier forma. Envíelo a Servicio al cliente para
recibir asistencia.

• Use este aparato únicamente para el uso doméstico al que está destinado, descrito en este manual. Cualquier otro uso
no recomendado por el fabricante puede ocasionar incendio, choque eléctrico o lesión a personas.

• NO lo use al aire libre.
• NO coloque nada encima de la unidad.
• NUNCA bloquee las aberturas de aire, parillas/salidas ni coloque la unidad sobre una superficie blanda como una

cama o un sofá, porque esto puede ocasionar que la unidad se vuelque, bloqueando la entrada de aire o la abertura de
salida.

• NO intente reparar o ajustar cualquiera de las funciones eléctricas o mecánicas de esta unidad. Hacerlo anulará su
garantía. La unidad no contiene partes reparables por el usuario. Únicamente personal calificado debe realizar todas las
reparaciones y labores de mantenimiento.

• ADVERTENCIA: Para reducir el riesgo de incendio o choque eléctrico, no use este ventilador con ningún dispositivo
de control de velocidad de estado sólido.
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SISTEMA DE PURIFICACIÓN DEL AIRE 
Mejore la calidad del aire en interiores con su nuevo Sistema de purificación del aire. Múltiples niveles de limpieza incluyen una 
combinación de filtro HEPA, que captura alérgenos, y filtro de carbón activado para eliminar olores. La tecnología de luz UV-C 
mejora el efecto germicida. 

PREFILTRO: Captura el polvo inicial y las partículas alergénicas. 

FILTRO DE CARBÓN ACTIVADO: Absorbe formaldehidos, benceno y otros gases nocivos. 

FILTRO HEPA: Captura polvo, humo, polen y otros alérgenos. 

LUZ UV-C: Destruye microorganismos tales como gérmenes, virus, bacterias y hongos (como las toxinas del moho). 

ESTRUCTURA DEL PRODUCTO 

Unidad 
principal 

Dispositivo 
UV-C 

Filtro 3 en 1 (prefiltro, filtro de 
carbón activado, filtro HEPA) 

Placa delantera 

Panel táctil 

Salida de aire 
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ANTES DE OPERAR EL PURIFICADOR DE AIRE: 
1. Saque con cuidado el purificador de aire de la caja y la bolsa plástica.

2. Seleccione una superficie firme, nivelada y plana para colocar el purificador de aire.
• Para la debida circulación del aire, coloque la unidad al menos a 1 pie de distancia de cualquier pared o mueble.
• Asegúrese de que no esté bloqueada ninguna de las rejillas.

3. Antes de usar la unidad, quite los filtros, retire y deseche las bolsas.

4. Enchufe el cable de alimentación en un tomacorriente de CA con el voltaje correcto.

IMPORTANTE: Cuando mueva el purificador de aire, levante siempre la unidad sujetando el agarradero ubicado en 
la parte trasera. 

Power Potencia 
UV-C UV-C 
Replace Filter Reemplazar filtro 

FUNCIONAMIENTO DEL PURIFICADOR DE AIRE 

  BOTÓN D“POWER/UV-C” (Potencia/UV-C):  
Oprima este botón para encender o apagar la unidad.  
Primera pulsión, la unidad está encendida, la luz UV está apagada. 
Segunda pulsión, la unidad está encendida, la luz UV está encendida. 
Tercera pulsión, la unidad está encendida, la luz UV está apagada. 
Cuarta pulsión, la unidad está apagada. 

  BOTÓN D“SPEED” (Velocidad):   
La velocidad del ventilador de la unidad se puede ajustar cuando la unidad está en funcionamiento (L/I  M/II  H/III). 
Cada vez que usted oprime el botón (SPEED), se ajusta la velocidad de L (baja) a M (mediana) a H (alta). 

 BOTÓN D“TIMER” (Temporizador): 
1) Oprimiendo este botón, se puede programar el purificador para que funcione en intervalos de 2 horas, 4 horas y 8

horas, deteniéndose automáticamente cuando transcurre el tiempo de operación seleccionado.
2) Oprima este botón (TIMER) para seleccionar el tiempo de operación. Una luz de advertencia indica

automáticamente el tiempo de operación restante.
3) Para seleccionar el modo de operación continua, oprima repetidamente el botón hasta que no se encienda ninguna

luz indicadora.

 Nota importante: Cuando la unidad no esté en uso, apáguela y desconéctela. 

INSTRUCCIONES DE OPERACIÓN 
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INSTALACIÓN Y REMOCIÓN DE FILTROS 

INDICADOR DE REEMPLAZO DE FILTRO 

Cuando la luz indicadora de POTENCIA parpadea continuamente, indica que es hora de reemplazar el filtro. Reemplace el filtro 
siguiendo las instrucciones correspondientes, luego oprima el botón de POWER/UV-C y manténgalo oprimido durante 5 segundos 
para reiniciar el sistema. La luz dejará de parpadear. 

*El filtro combinado durará aproximadamente 6 meses.

1. Abra la placa delantera por la parte superior.
2. Saque el filtro combinado tirando de las dos tiras.
3. Inserte el nuevo filtro combinado en la unidad. Consulte las instrucciones de instalación correctas en las tiras del filtro.
4. Vuelva a fijar el prefiltro extra en el filtro combinado.
5. Vuelva a fijar la placa delantera de la unidad y asegúrela en su lugar.
6. Oprima y mantenga oprimido el botón de POWER/UV-C durante 5 segundos para reestablecer el indicador de cambio de

filtro.

El purificador de aire se debe limpiar al menos una vez al mes y el Pre-/Filtro de carbón activado fijado al filtro HEPA se debe 
limpiar todos los meses. Podría ser necesario limpiar con más frecuencia dependiendo de las condiciones ambientales. 

FILTROS 
Limpie con el accesorio de cepillo de su aspiradora. Esto eliminará la suciedad y las pelusas. 

       Parte delantera (prefiltro y filtro de carbón)     Parte trasera (filtro HEPA) 

NOTA:  
- Únicamente el prefiltro extra es lavable y asegúrese de que el prefiltro esté seco al volver a fijarlo en el filtro combinado.
- El filtro combinado es un sistema de filtración. Las múltiples capas incluyen: el prefiltro, el filtro de carbón activado y el filtro

HEPA.

LIMPIEZA Y MANTENIMIENTO
DEL FILTRO COMBINADO 
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REEMPLAZO DE LA LÁMPARA UV 

1. Abra la cubierta de la lámpara UV con un desarmador.
2. Retire con cuidado la lámpara UV del soporte y desenchufe el conector.
3. Conecte la nueva lámpara UV al conector y vuelva a fijar con cuidado la lámpara al soporte.

Nota: No mire directamente a la lámpara UV cuando esté en funcionamiento. 

• Limpie la superficie externa de la unidad con un paño limpio, seco y suave. 
• NOTA: NO pegue ningún objeto foráneo en sus dedos dentro de la unidad. 
• PRECAUCIÓN: NO use gasolina, bencina, diluyente, productos de limpieza ásperos, etc. sobre y/o en la 

unidad cuando la limpie, porque dañaran el producto. 
• NUNCA use alcohol ni otros disolventes. 

 

Etiqueta para registrar la fecha de reemplazo del filtro  

INGRESE LA FECHA DE INSTALACIÓN DEL NUEVO FILTRO 

 ____________  ___________  ___________ 
           

Día     Mes Año 

Coloque esta etiqueta dentro de la unidad. 

PRECAUCIÓN DE MANTENIMIENTO 

Garantía: 1 año a partir de la fecha de compra 

PARA CUALQUIER RECLAMO DE GARANTÍA, POR FAVOR DEVUELVA SU UNIDAD O ENVÍELA 
CON FLETE PREPAGADO A SU DISTRIBUIDOR, JUNTO CON SU PRUEBA DE COMPRA.



Instructions

 CALL US FIRST!   DO NOT RETURN TO STORE.
  For immediate help with assembly or product information call our toll-free number: 1-888-598-7316  Mon. - Fri. 7am to 7 pm CST
  Our staff is ready to provide assistance. Damaged or missing parts ship from our facility in 1-2 business days.

Please provide the following information:
1. Full Name
2. Physical Address – do not include P.O. Box as our carriers cannot deliver to P.O. Boxes
3. Phone Number
4. Model Number
5. Part Number
6. Invoice #
7. Date of Purchase
Note: Our policy is to send all parts requests via normal ground transportation. If your requirements are to have these parts via overnight/next day, 
please provide your designated carrier and account number. Replacement panels are not available. If any damage has occurred during shipment  
please return the entire unit to place of purchase for credit and replacement. Original invoice may be required.

Before you begin:
Open, identify and count all parts prior to assembly. Lay out the parts on a non-abrasive surface such as carpet or blanket.

Instructions

 APPELEZ-NOUS D’ABORD!   NE REVENEZ PAS AU MAGASIN.
  Pour obtenir une aide immédiate concernant l’assemblage ou des informations sur les produits, appelez notre numéro sans frais :
1-888-598-7316  Lun. - vend. 7h à 19 h CST  Notre personnel vous attend pour vous offrir son aide.
Les pièces endommagées ou manquantes sont expédiées de nos locaux sous 1 à 2 jours ouvrables.

Veuillez inclure les informations suivantes :
1. Nom complet
2. Adresse physique – ne pas inclure de boîte postale, car nos porteurs ne peuvent pas livrer à ces boîtes.
3. Numéro de téléphone
4. Numéro de modèle
5. Numéro de pièce
6. Numéro de facture
7. Date d’achat
Remarque : Notre politique est d’envoyer toutes les pièces demandées par transport terrestre normal. Si vous voulez recevoir ces pièces le jour suivant, 
indiquez votre porteur désigné ainsi qu’un numéro de compte. Nous ne fournissons pas de panneaux de rechange. En cas d’endommagement en cours 
de transport, renvoyez l’unité entière au lieu d’achat pour recevoir un crédit ou un échange. La facture originale vous sera peut-être demandée.

Avant de commencer:
Ouvrez, identifiez et comptez toutes les pièces avant l’assemblage. Disposez à plat les pièces sur une surface non 
abrasive comme un tapis ou une couverture.

Instrucciones

 ¡LLÁMENOS PRIMERO!   NO DEVUELVA EL PRODUCTO A LA TIENDA.
  Para recibir ayuda inmediata con el ensamble o información del producto, llame a nuestro número gratuito: 1-888-598-7316  
  De lunes a viernes de 7 a.m. a 7 p.m., hora del Centro. Nuestro personal está preparado para brindarle asistencia.
  Las partes dañadas o faltantes saldrán de nuestras instalaciones en el transcurso de 1 a 2 días hábiles.

Recuerde proporcionar la siguiente información:
1. Nombre completo
2. Domicilio físico – No incluya apartados postales debido a que no podemos realizar entregas en un apartado postal.
3. Número telefónico
4. Número de modelo
5. Número de parte
6. Número de factura
7. Fecha de compra

Nota: Nuestra política es enviar todas las solicitudes de partes por transporte terrestre regular. Si usted solicitó el envío de estas partes durante 
la noche o con entrega al día siguiente, proporcione el nombre de su compañía de mensajería y su número de cuenta. Los paneles de repuesto 
no están disponibles. Si ocurrió algún daño durante el envío, devuelva la unidad completa al lugar de compra para su devolución o reposición.  
Es posible que le pidan la factura original.

Antes de iniciar:
Abra, identifique y cuente todas las partes antes del ensamble. Coloque todas las partes en una superficie no abrasiva, 
como una alfombra o sábana.
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